CHAPTER 258

No. 134, S.]

[Published June 16, 1953.

CHAPTER 258

AN ACT to amend 313.03 (1) of the statutes, relating to time to file, extensions of time, and hearing time of claims against decedents.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

313.03 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

313.03 (1) Upon filing an application for administration * * * or * * * probate or at any time thereafter the court shall * * * fix the time (not less than 3 months nor more than one year from the date of the order) within which claims against the decedent may be presented; and designate the term at which claims shall be examined and adjusted. The time so limited * * * may be extended (but not beyond 2 years from the date of the letters) upon * * * application of a claimant filed * * * not later than 60 days after the time originally limited by order for presenting claims, and upon a showing satisfactory to the court and upon such notice as the court shall direct. Such extension may be general or * * * limited to the applicant.

Approved June 10, 1953.